

189 18 26 in

102444030 Form PTO-1594 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vision International, LLC EU.VI. Scott Pet Products, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 3504 San Patricio General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Plano State. TX Zip: 75025 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship___ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Okin Homa Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: Ist APRIL 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Schedule A Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Kenneth R. Matticks, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 240. Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: White House on Turtle Creek Street Address: 2401 Turtle Creek Blvd. City:_Dallas State:_TX Zip:75219-4760 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Name of Person Signing <u>/5</u> , 2003 Date ର୍ସignature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/08/2003 TDIAZ1

00000051 76474568

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 200.00 OP

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS, AND THE APPLICATIONS TO REGISTER THE SAME BEING THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THIS ASSIGNMENT

Mark	International Class	Serial Number
PORK TWIRLZ	031	76/474568
PORK RIBZ	031	76/383527
BONE DU JOUR	031	76/379311
RANGE RIDERS	031	76/383525
PORK CHEWZ	031	76/379874
PORK CHOPZ	031	76/379856
PORK ROASTZ	031	76/379321
PORK EARZ	031	76/379314
PORK TWISTZ	031	76/379313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCOTT PET PRODUCTS, INC. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana (hereinafter referred to as "SCOTT") and having an office and place of business at Highway 41 North, Rockville, Indiana 47872, was the assignee from Vision International L.L.C. of the marks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks") which are presently the subject of registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS VISION INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as "VISION") and having an office and place of business at 3504 San Patricio Drive, Plano, Texas 75025 is desirous of re-acquiring the Marks and the registration applications associated therewith and, thereafter, granting a new license to SCOTT for use of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SCOTT does hereby reassign unto VISION all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and to the applications to register the Marks pending in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF SCOTT PET PRODUCTS, INC. has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this ______ day of April, 2003.

SCOTT PET PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Machael Jan

Its: Resident

WISCONSIN THE STATE OF IPIDIANIA §

COUNTY OF DANE \$

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

		of Scott Pet Products, Inc.
Assignment, and acknowledging, a corporation; that he was	ged to me that the same as duly authorized to pe at of such corporation fo	r the purposes and consideration
GIVEN UNDER MY H	AND AND SEAL OF OF	FICE THE 10 TH day of April,
2003. WOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC	ൂള് Notary Pud	IRA. COOPEU lic E OF I NDIAN A WISCONSIN

SEAL

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS, AND THE APPLICATIONS TO REGISTER THE SAME BEING THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THIS ASSIGNMENT

Mark	International Class	Serial Number
PORK TWIRLZ	031	76/474568
PORK RIBZ	031	76/383527
BONE DU JOUR	031	76/379311
RANGE RIDERS	031	76/383525
PORK CHEWZ	031	76/379874
PORK CHOPZ	031	76/379856
PORK ROASTZ	031	76/379321
PORK EARZ	031	76/379314
PORK TWISTZ	031	76/379313

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/18/2003 REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0994